City of Aurora 1-3

N RC ]RI\ Planning and Zoning Division 44 E. Downer Place, Aurora, IL 60507-2067
~ememe phone (630) 256-3080 fax (630) 256-3081 email COAPlanning@aurora-il.org

Land USG Petition Project Number: 2015.058

Petitioner Information D E u-ﬂ E n \W IE
Title First Name Feras Initial Last Name Sweis
Company  FHS Design Build LLC JUL 3¢ 2015
\(J:otb Tlgi ; . /f\d;iresgoe‘r12 201EO WiFfuIton S;J:ed24l0 o CITY OF AURORA

' ' IL  Zip 60612 il feras@fhsdesignbuild.com

ity &nhicago tate ip mail feras .s esignbuild.co PLANN‘NG DIVISION
Phone 312-226-0051 ext. 101 Fax 312-226-0997 Mobile 312-506-7288

Petitioner Relationship to Property Owner* Architect David Wayne McEachern
*If Petitioner is NOT the Subject Property Owner a Letter of Aurhorization with owner's Name and contact information is required.

Subject Property Information
Address/Location: Route 59 & Liberty St. Parcel Number(s): 07-21-200-052
Petition Request

Requesting approval of a Final Plan of 3.79 acres of Meijer Subdivision located at Route 59 & Liberty St. for a
Montessori School

Attachments Required (hard copies and CD of digital files are required)
One Copy of: Four Copies of:

Development Tables and Calculators (excel doc 1-0) Final Plan (FG2-4)

Filing Fee Worksheet (Form 1-6) Fire Access Plan (FG2-6)

Project Contact Info Sheet (Form 1-5) Landscape Plan (FG2-7)

Letter of Authorization* (FG2-1) Building and Signage Elevations (FG2-11)
Qualifying Statement (FG2-1)

Plat of Survey (FG2-1) One Copy of:

Legal Description (FG2-1) Cross Access Easement Agreement with Meijer

Two Copies of:

Final Engineering Plans (Checklist 1-4)

Kane County Stormwater Management Permit Application (App 6-5)
Stormwater Report (FG2-10)

Soil Investigation Report for the Site

Petition Fee (Payable to "The City of Aurora")

Total Fee = $1,400.00 (Planning and Zoning Fee ~ $750.00 + Engineering Filing Fee ~ $650.00 )

| hereby affirm that | have full legal capacity to authorize the filing of this Petition and that all information and exhibits herewith
submitted are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. The Authorized Signatory invites City representatives to make all

reasonable inspections and inyestigations of the-stject property during the period of processing this Petition. _
The Subject Property Owt€r muyg sigless the Contact Person has been authorized to do so per a letter that is

attached hereto.

07-10-15

Authorized Signature:“ Date

&
I, the undersigned, a Not{y ublic in-snd for the said County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the authorized signer
is personally known to me e same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and that said person
signed sealed and delivered the above petition as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

Given under my hand and notary seal this t l ) day of 5 e kW‘ Z @) f ( .

staeof JLAVOD )y NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

NOTARY-PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ** 7416

AA LB an .- s




City of Aurora

Planning and Zoning Division 1 S. Broadway, 2nd Floor, Aurora, IL
phone (630) 256-3080 fax (630) 256-3081 email COAPIlanning@aurora-il.or

AURORA

Project Contact Information Sheet

D)l

[ ]

CEIV
JUL 31 2015

CITY OF AURORA

Project Number: #REF!

Owner

PLANNING DIVISION

Land of Learning Montessori, LLC

First Name: Salim

Email Address:

Additional Contact #1
Relationship to Project:

Company Name:

Initial:
salimalicdbm@gmail.csg\hone No.:

Title:

Last Name: Al

Manager

630-256-3080 Mobile No.:  313-717-3272

Architect
FHS Design Build LLC

First Name: Feras

Initial:

Last Name:  Sweis Title:

Job Title:

Project Manager

Address:

2010 W Fulton F240

City: Chicago

Email Address: feras@fhsdesignbuild.¢.om
Additional Contact #2

Relationship to Project:

Company Name:

Zip: 60612

Mobile No.: 312-506-7288

State: IL
Phone No.: 312-226-0051

Engineer
Woolpert

First Name: Christopher

Job Title:

Initial: C Last Name: Perry Title:

Project Manager

Address:

1815 S Meyers Road Suite 120

Oakbrook
chris.perry@woolpert.cam
Additional Contact #3

Relationship to Project:

Company Name:

City:
Email Address:

Zip: 60181

Mobile No.:

State: IL
Phone No.: 630-693-6344

630-699-6052

__Attorney __ Architect __ Engineer __ Landscape Architect __ Other

First Name:
Job Title:

Initial: Last Name: Title:

Address:

City:

Email Address:
Additional Contact #4
Relationship to Project:
Company Name:

Zip:
Mobile No.:

State:
Phone No.:

__Attorney __ Architect __ Engineer __ Landscape Architect __ Other

First Name:
Job Title:

Initial: Last Name: Title:

Address:

City:

Email Address:
Additional Contact #5
Relationship to Project:
Company Name:

Zip:
Mobile No.:

State:
Phone No.:

__Attorney ___Architect __ Engineer __ Landscape Architect __ Other

First Name:
Job Title:

Initial: Last Name:

Address:

City:

Email Address:
Additional Contact #6
Relationship to Project:
Company Name:

Phone No.:

Zip:
Mobile No.:

State:

__Attorney __ Architect __ Engineer __ Landscape Architect __ Other

First Name:
Job Title:

Initial: Last Name:

Address:

Title:

Title:

Manager

Sr. VP



To: 13122260997 From: 13024688020 Date: 07/30/15 Time: 3:41 PM Page: 01
JPMorgan Chase 7/30/2015 6:41:31 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

July 30, 2015 D E @ E [I W E
Salim Ali JUL D

31 2015
Land Of Learning CITY OF AURORA
432 Belvedere Ln. PLANNING DIViSION

Aurora, Il 60502
Phone: 313 717 3272

Email: salimalicdbm@gmail.com

To: City of Aurora, Planning and Zoning Division
44 E. Downer Place, Aurora IL 60507
630-256-3080
coaplanning@aurora-ll-org
Re: Authorization Letter for: Rt. 59& Liberty St.
Parcel No. 07-21-200-052
Te whom it may concern:

As the record owner of the above stated property | hereby affirm that | have full legal capacity
to authorize

Mr. Feras Sweis and its representatives, to act as the owner’s agent through the Land Use
Petition process with the City of Aurora for said property.

Signature: W ¥ Date "7’/1301/2 0/

—

.‘41

Subscribed A Before Me This ‘39 Day Of v 20 ' §
) ) \

Notary Signature 'ﬁ R

OFFICIAL S8EAL
THOMAS R MILLER

Nolary Public - Stats of Nlinois
My Commission Expires Aug 24, 2019
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Back 1o Index

Landscape Material Data Table: Landscape Plan

Symbgl

Description Value Unit
a) Total Canapy Trees Counl
(GD)Y Gymnociadus diocica 'Espresso’ 7% [Percent of Canopy Trees

25

Caliper at installation {inches}

(@B) Quercus Bicoler

32%

Percent of Canopy Trees

2.5

Caliper at installation {(Inches)

{PA) Platanus x acerifclia 'Morton Gircle’

18%

Percent of Canopy Trees

25

Caliper at installation {inches)

b} Total Evergreens

Count

(PG} Picea glauca ‘Densala’

59%

Pearcent of Evergreens

6

Height al Instaliaton (feel)

1PF) Pinus flexis

41%

Percent of Evergreans

5

Height at Instailation {feel)

NA

Percent of Evergreens

Helght at instatiation (leet)

c) Tatal Understory Trees

Count

Arelanchier x grandiflora ‘Autumn Brilliance'

o
~
-8
@

%1 Percent of Understory Trees

5iCaliper at Instaliation {inches}

Or Multi-stemed Height at Instalialion {feet)

{OV} Ostrya Virginiana

33%

Percent of Understory Trees

Caliper al installation {inches)

Or Multi-siemed Height at Instaliation (feet}

NA

Percent of Understory Trees

Caliper at Installation {inches)

Or Muit-stemed Height at Instaliation {feet)

d) Total Deciducus Shrubs

Count

(HP) Hydrangea paniculata 'Limeiight

100%

Percen! of Shrubs

48{Height at Instaifation (inches)
NA Percent of Shrubs
Height al instaliation {inches)
A Percent of Shrubs
Height at Installation {inches)
¢} Total Evergreen Shrubs Count
Punys mugo ‘Compacla’ 16% | Percent of Shrubs
18|Height at Installation (inches)
Taxus x media ‘Densiformis’ 57% {Percent of Shrubs
181 Height al Installation {inches)
Thiyja accidentalis Woodwardil' 27%|Percent of Shrubs
24 | Height al Instaliation {inches)
f} Ornamental Grasses Count
Miscanthus sinensis FPurpurescens’ 100% {Size
NA Size
NA Size
fy Perennials Count
Nepeta x faassennii ‘Walker's Low" 100% | Size
NA Size
NA Size
g} Annuals Count
Hemerocalis 'Happy Relurnes 100% | Size
MNA Size
NA Size
h} Groundcover Couni
Liriope spicala 100% [ Size
NA Size
NA Size
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Legal Description:

LOT "ONE A" IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT ONE OF
MEIJER SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21 AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED MARCH 16, 2007 AS DOCUMENT R2007-048500, IN
DUPAGE COUNTY ILLINOIS.

ECEIVE D
JUL 30 2015 ,
CITY OF AURORA

PLANNING DIVISION



AW, City of Aurora
N]R()RA Planning and Zoning Division 1 S. Broadway, 2nd Floor, Aurora, IL
S=o~=—== Phone: (630) 256-3080 Fax: (630) 256-3081 Email: coaplanning@aurora-il.org

Filing Fee Form Project Number: 2015.058
Petitioner: LAND OF LEARNING MONTESSORI Linear Feet of New Roadway: 0
Number of Acres: 3.95 New Acres Subdivided (if applicable): 0
Number of Signs: 0 Area of site desturbance: 3.95

Filling Fees Due at Land Use Petition:

Request(s):|Final Plan $ 750.00
Final Engineering Filing Fee $ 650.00
Sub Total: $1,400.00
Fees Due at Final Engineering Approval:
Request(s):
Sub Total: $0.00
Total: | $1,400.00|

This Calculator is for informational purposes only and all numbers are subject to verification by the Review Planner.

DECEIVE
JUL 30 2015

CITY OF AURORA
PLANNING DIVISION



